The University of the State of New York Updated DECEMBER 2020

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Office of Facllities Planning - Room 1060 Education Building Annex
Albany, New York 12234

PUBLIC SCHOOL .IQIRE AND BUILDING SAFETY REPORT

(THIS REPORT IS TO BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY — DO NOT MAIL THIS REPORT)

All buildings which are owned, operated, or leased by public school districts, Boards of C Cooperative Educational Services
(BOCES), and nonpublic schools must be inspected annually for compliance with applicable sections of

8NYCRR155 Regulations of the Commissioner of Education and for compliance with the 2020 Building Code of New York
State, 2020 Fire Code of New York State and the 2020 Property Maintenance Code of New York State.
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Read the “Manual for Public School Facility - Fire and Building Safety Inspections” prior to Inspecting the
facility and complete a separate report for each facility.

Part |: General Information. School officlals must complete this section annually.

Part iI: This section to be completed by the inspector and non-conformances recorded on page 4, Fire
Safety Non-Conformance Reporting Sheet.

Part lI-A Regulations of the Commissioner 155.7: This section must be completed for student occupied
buildings only. (Questions 1-7, Nonconformance Reporting Sheet) Do not complete this section for school
buildings located in the cities of Buffalo, Syracuse, Rochester, and Yonkers.

Part lI-B Regulations of the Commissioner 155.25: This part to be completed for all buildings with
electrically operated partitions. (Question 8, Non-Conformance Reporting Sheet) 2020 Fire Code of New
York State and the 2020 Property Maintenance Code of New York State. This part to be completed for all
buildings. (Questions 9-26, Non-Conformance Reporting Sheet).

Part Il Certifications. To be completed by persons as indicated.

A copy of this form must be kept on file at the school for three years and must be available for public
review.

Posting of Certificate of Occupancy: Any temporary, qualified, or annual Certificate of Occupancy must be
posted in public view in a prominent location within this facility.




Part I: General Information and Fire/Life Safety History

Inspection Date }06/15/2022

Note : Please insert the date the actual inspection took place.
The Inspection Date cannot be earlier than 45 days before the Due Date.

1. Please indicate the primary use of this facility:

[W] INSTRUCTIONAL
[JADMINISTRATIVE

[JBUS MAINTENANCE

[CJsus sToRAGE ONLY

[CJLeASED FACILITY OFF SCHOOL GROUNDS
[_IMAINTENANCE

[CJoTHer

Please Specify.

[CJruBLIC LIBRARY
[1sToRAGE
Clvacant

/
2. Is there a fire sprinkier system in this facllity? YES NO
r

If ‘'yes', Is the sprinkier alarm connected with the building alarm? N\'Es D NO

3. Is there a fire hydrant system for facility protaction?Mygs NO

If 'yes', Indicate ownership of system (select one):

ublic owned
Schoal owned

D Other

Please Specify:



4. Indicate the ownership of this facllity

[:I Leased
E]Gwn e

a. If the bullding Is not District Owned, provide the name and address of Landlord or Buliding Owner:

Name *

Address *

Telephone # *

5. Doas the District lease the bullding or spaces within the bullding to others? YES NO

a. Iif yes, indicate the tenant(s):

Name *

Address ¥

Telephone # *

6. What Is the current gross square footage of this facility?

raarest whole ten foet:’

7. If this Facliity Is vacant, skip the remalning questions and go to Sectlon #2 Non-Conformance and report any non-
conformances for ltems #25A-1 through #26A-3



8. FIRE AND EMERGENCY DRILLS
If this facility Is used for instruction, complete (a) - {g); otherwise go to question 9.

a. Par Section 807, paragraph 2 of the State Education Law entitled Fire and Emergency Drllis, a copy ofiSection 807

has been printed and distributed as guldance to teaching staff? YES NO

b, Provide dates of twelve fire and emergency drilis required by Section 807 of Education Law held n

September 1 and Juns 30 of the previous school year: * YES NO
FIRE & EMERGENCY DRILLS

NOTE Eight (8) are required between September 1, and Decembaer 31
Eight (8) drilis are required to be evacuation drills Four (4) drills are required to be lockdown drilis

Date Evacuation Lockdown

' 9|\slz0a: X

2 q)20l2021 Y

3 422 l202 X
4 2)30]202. X

5 lo/ot]202) X

6 Yo JoTl2021 X

7 Vo [12 J2e2y v4

8 nl2zj2e X
9 5le3)202 X

10 5/l X

1 b |orl2022 X
12 Ll3)2er2 )(‘

c. If the required number of fire and emergency drills were not held during this reporting cycle, please
describe the reason:



Average time to evacuate facllity was: 2_ tminutes 8 \ ;seconds

Arson and fire prevention Instruction was provided in accordance with sectlon 808 of the Education Law (revised
8/1/05) which requires every school in New York State to provide a minimum of 45 minutes of Instruction in arson,
fire prevention, injury prevention, and life safety for each month school is In session. %Yﬁ. D NO

Employee fire prevention, evacuation, and fire safety tralning was provided, and records maintained, in
accordance with Sectlon F406 of the NYS Fire Code YES NO

> Pd

9. If the fire alarm systern was activated, was the fire department immediately notified? YES NO
L
10. Have there been any fires in this facility since the last annual fire Inspection report? YES NO
/
a. If ‘yes’, indicate;: Number of fires Number of injuries Total cost of property damage

i
i
i
1



Part ll: Publlc School Fire and Bullding Safety Non-Conformance Report Sheet

School Disttict LYNCOURT UFSD

Building Name LYNCOURT K-12 SCHOOL

Facility # 421504020000-0002
Part Il-A Part Il-B Part I8 Part I8
(to be completed for public
schools only — except “Blo 4”) - |
g 8 g g B | 8
IR PN I IS AP RN 1B
= ) L A & & I
cE 2B o 8 &gl | 'S
E (553533 5 55 85 85 | |55R5|35 |5 |55 85|%8%
01A2 [ ] ' oeA2 [[] 13A-2 | [18E41 ([ ] '
O1B-1_ | 0882 [[] 138-2 18F-1 [
01C-1 08C-2 ] | | 1961 |
01D-1 E 08D-2 [ | | 14A2 18H-2
= 08E2 [[—] | 148-2 |
f 09A2 [[—] 14C-2 j 20A1 |
(022 ] 09B-2 [ 14D-1 ' 20B-1
081 [ ] 08C-1 . H4E-1 | [X] sl ylk] [20C1 |
02C-3 08D-1 i 15A-2 ‘ 21A3 |
02D-1 09F-2 ([ 158-1_ 243 |
02E-2 = 0962 [[] 15C-2 283 [| |
| 02F-3 1082 (] | 150-2 12263 ([ |
0262 [ 1082 ([ ] | 15E-1 | 23A41 ([ |
- 10C-1 E i _. 16A-2 2381
03A3 [ ] 10D-1 _ | 168-2 23C-1 |
03B-1 [ ] ]| 16C-2 230-2
1A2 [ 160-2 || 2473
0dA2 ] 1181 (] 1743 [ | 25A-1
04B-2 [ ] 11¢-2 | 1782 [ | 25B-1
041 ] 1102 |C] 17C2 | 25C-1
' 1ME4 |1 | 172 | |
| 05A3 ] | ] HTE [ 12643 [[]
0582 [ | 1241 | [32] sl plF [17F3 I any additional
05C-2 [ | 1283 [ ] 761 . | I non-eonf:nnanm
-' 12C-2 17H-2 Llsh are observed, check ltem
0BA1 [ . 12D-2 E 712 E i 26A-3 and llst the Code section
08B-1 || | 12E-1 E 7 L1 ) below.
06C1 | | 12F-1 171 [
06D2 [ | | 1264 [T 17L-1 | | e
|08E-3 [ 1| 1281 [T | 18A-2 =1
06F1 1| | | [+ [ | | 18B-2 | Inspector
06G-1 _l'—- 1 12J-1 D | Jsg_z The Iﬂ'pector has besn
06H2 [ 121 [ i' 18D-2 ) provided with a copy of the
= ! fr——m— 1261 | [ = 19A.3 = previous year's sch.ool fire
07A3 T e T 1982 safety report:
07B-2 12N-1 19C-1
07C-2 , _| | [ 1202 % 18D-1 i —
S WIS LA ta i
Initlal Inspection:
Fire Safety Inspector; Name Brandon Meyers
Date_06/15/2022 Registry # 1021-0364(H) (26E-4}
Eina] Inspection {if required):
Fire Safety Inspector: Nam _L{.::.]r. fﬂﬂ.m!ﬂ.&' N—
o Regisiry # (26F-4}

Date




Part Ili: Public School Certifications

Section [ll-A. Fire inspector

The individual noted below inspected this building and the informatlon In this Fire Safety Report represents,
to the best of their knowledge and bellef, an accurate description of the bullding and conditions they
observed. The individual that performed this inspection has maintained their certification requirements

pursuant to Title 19 Part 1208

Name; Brandon Meyers Telephone #: ( 315 )882-6385

Titlg: Safoty Officer Certification # 1021-0364B)
boc (as designated by the NYS Department of State)
Email: bmeyers@ocmboces.org

Section lll-B. Bullding Administrator or Designee

Please provide the name and contact information of the person responsible for monitoring this
Inspection (whomever accompanied the inspector; provided access to all spaces; and made
available any records and/or required documentation requested by the inspector)

The individual identified below certifies that this building inspection was conducted on this date
06/15/2022 and can confirm the specific locations of any non-conformances

(provide inspection date) Identified within this report.

Name: Greg Meixner / CAH\JA.MM Telephone #: (315 ) 720-3591 3\5'455'157‘

Cororchasse G [yncowt schoal. ara/

Title:  Diretor of Facilities / Suby Bus. Adarin Emall: smeixner@lyncourtschool.org
7 P

i

[ ] 4
Signature | aﬁﬁhﬁ-?k YW\ o M om0

Section IlI-C. School Superintendent
| hereby submit this fire inspection report on behalf of the Board of Education and certify that:

1. Public notice of report avaliabllity has been published, and that
2. Any nonconformances noted as corrected on the Public School Fire Safety Non-Conformance Report

Sheet portlon of this report were corrected on the date Indicated, and that
3. Violations which are not corrected Immediately shall be corrected within a period of time

approved by the Commissioner.

Name; J2y Austin Telephone # (_315 4557571
Emalil; jaustin@lyncourtschool.org Signature '/ {M’ )
! II I

| | ]

)



OCMBOCES
e pap— * District: L}f nidur +
Year ZQ Z L
ANNUAL FIRE INSPECTIONS

REQUIRED RECORDS AND THIRD-PARTY INSPECTION RECORDS

The following documents must be provided to the OCM BOCES Safety Officer when
conducting annual fire inspections, prior to inspection as applicable,

\/ Last Year's Fire inspection Report, if not performed by same Safety Officer/Inspector
!Z Most recent record of completed Fire Drills for each building (if before 12/31 look at Jast year's)
!Z Record of Annual Fire Alarm System Test/Inspection

'\/Third—party Kitchen Hood Fire Suppression System Inspection and Testing within required
six-month time frame (tag at location is OK) | 2 /9 /7_ '

_/ Elevator Inspection records, i.e. third-party QEI certified vendor Afr: / 20 pL

!' Record of last Stage Curtain Fire Treatment within required five-year timeframe
(each building); OR Documentation that curtains are “Intrinsically Fire Retardant”

1 Record of last Boiler Inspection within valid timeframe for each boiler/building /7 p L,
(Note: Internal inspections are not applicable if an internal access panel is not provided.) A ‘L
N2
. s .
Annual internal and externel inspection.
Annual external inspection at approximately a 6 month interval from the internal inspection.

. . 0
Internal inspection - triennially.
External inspection - annually.

Low pressure boilers:

External inspection - biennially for boilers over 100,000 BTU/hour.
Internal inspection:

Steam (< or = 15 psi) - every 3 years,

Hot water (< or = 160 psi) - every 5 years.

VZA Record of Testing/Weekly Run for Emergency Generator(s) or copy of PM work order.

”M Record of Flushing for disirict owned Fire Hydrants and Testing of district owned Fire Pumps
(pressure boosters)

Records of Annual Inspection, Testing, and Maintenance of Electrically Operated Partitions
Revised 1/09

/‘hird—party Inspection, Testing of Sprinkler System and related Flushing Records Fe 6 l l
Record of Annual Drop Test of Fire-Rated Roll Down/Sliding Partitions (tag at partition is OK)



LYNCOURT UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2022-23 FIRE INSPECTION

Lyncourt Elementary School Building (inspected 6/15/2022) 4 Points

12-A-1: Equipment access is maintained
Blocked electrical panel in Janitor's Closet Storage Room
14E-1 Swinging fire and smoke doors close and latch automatically from any position.

Smoke doors don't latch: near Small Gym West, UPK Hallway Center, 1 Floor West Stairwell,
and room 1-10

17H-2 Means of egress are provided with emergency lighting,

Emergency light out: #7 NE 1* Floor Stairwell, #30 Electrical Room, #34 Reading Hall Ramp,
#39 South Wall, #45 North Wall Gym, #44 East Wall Gym, and #59 North Balcony

Lyncourt Maintenance Shed (inspected 6/15/2022)

No Nonconformances

Page 1 of 1
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